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Effective from 19 January 2025

272A 大學站 白石角
University Station Pak Shek Kok

(Pok Yin Road)

延⾧尾班車至
The last departure time extend to 

0600-0945

OPD/P/001/25本單張資料只供參考，如有更改，恕不另行通知。
The information in the leaflet is for reference only and is subject to change without prior notice.

非繁忙時段
改經科技大道西
Off peak hours via Science Park West Avenue

服務時間同日起有所調整, 受影響乘客可改乘272A
Service hours adjustment from the same day as below, 
affected passengers may take 272A

272K

循環線
Circular 

大學站
University Station

雲匯‧逸瓏灣
St Martin/
Mayfair by the Sea

雲匯
St Martin

大學站

科研路
Fo Yin Road 

博研路
Pok Yin Road

University Station

01:00

大學站 開
From University Station

0040
0100

白石角 開
From Pak Shek Kok

0520
0545

1700-1845
1000-1645

1900-0020
0600-0020

星期㇐至六
(公眾假期除外)

Mondays to Saturdays 
(except Public Holidays)

Sundays 
and Public Holidays

星期日及公眾假期

Special departure特別班 每日
Daily

只往博研路
Terminate at 
Pok Yin Road

星期㇐至五
(公眾假期除外)

Mondays to Fridays 
(except Public Holidays)大學站 開

From University Station

大學站 開
From University 
Station

星期六
(公眾假期除外)

Saturdays 
(except Public Holidays)

0630-0950
1655-1852
0630-0950
1700-1850

經博研路
Via Pok Yin Road

Stop service on Sundays and Public Holidays
星期日及公眾假期 暫停服務

晨早 Early Morning  深夜 Late night 

科學園
Science Park 
(Phase 1) 

科研路 
Fo Yin Road 

(第㇐期) 

香港
科學園
第三期
Hong Kong 
Science Park 
Phase 3

香港
科學園
Hong Kong 
Science Park
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時間表 Timetable

For information about Route 272A bus-bus interchange concession, please visit 
有關272A路線轉乘資訊，請瀏覽

30日有效 每日10程 
逾 450多條九巴及龍運路線

九巴月票
K M B   M O N T H L Y   P A S S

班次(分鐘) Frequency(min)時段 Period

分段收費只適用以八達通卡、信用卡及電子支付繳付車資，乘客下車時需以
同㇐張八達通卡、信用卡再次拍卡或掃描電子支付的二維碼

The section fare are applicable to Octopus Card, Credit Card and e-wallet users only, and 
passengers are required to re-validate the Octopus Card, Credit Card or scan the QR code of a 
mobile device when alighting.

車費272A 大學站 白石角
University Station Pak Shek Kok (Pok Yin Road)循環線 Circular 

車費 Fare巴士站 Bus Stop 車費 Fare巴士站 Bus Stop

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

馬料水公眾碼頭 
水上活動中心 

科研路 

白石角

大學站

香港生物科技研究院
科學園(第㇐期)

雲滙 

逸瓏灣

University Station

Ma Liu Shui Public Pier 

Water Sports Centre 

Hong Kong Institute 
of Biotechnology 

Science Park (Phase 1) 

Fo Yin Road 

St MARTIN 

Pak Shek Kok

Mayfair By The Sea

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

創新路 
科研路 

水上活動中心 

雲滙 

科學園(第㇐期) 
香港生物科技研究院 

馬料水公眾碼頭 

博研路

大學站

Pok Yin Road

St MARTIN 

Chong San Road 

Fo Yin Road 

Science Park (Phase 1) 

Hong Kong Institute 
of Biotechnology 

Water Sports Centre 

Ma Liu Shui Public Pier 

University Station

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

馬料水公眾碼頭 
水上活動中心 

香港科學園第三期

白石角

大學站

香港生物科技研究院
香港科學園

雲滙 

逸瓏灣

University Station

Ma Liu Shui Public Pier 

Water Sports Centre 

Hong Kong Institute 
of Biotechnology 

Hong Kong Science Park

Hong Kong Science Park Phase 3

St MARTIN 

Pak Shek Kok

Mayfair By The Sea

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

創新路 
科研路 

水上活動中心 

雲滙 

科學園(第㇐期) 
香港生物科技研究院 

馬料水公眾碼頭 

博研路

大學站

Pok Yin Road

St MARTIN 

Chong San Road 

Fo Yin Road 

Science Park (Phase 1) 

Hong Kong Institute 
of Biotechnology 

Water Sports Centre 

Ma Liu Shui Public Pier 

University Station

路線表 Bus Stop List

The departure via Chong San Road 經創新路班次 The departure via 
Hong Kong Science Park經香港科學園班次

$4.6

$4.6

$5.1

*

*

$4.6

$4.6*

$5.1

(博研路)

白石角 開
From Pak Shek Kok 0520  0545經博研路

Via Pok Yin Road

0600 - 0700 15

0900 - 0945 15
1000 - 1645 10-15
1700 - 1845 15

0700 - 0900 8-10

1900 - 2300 12-15
2300 - 0020 20
0600 - 0945 15-20
1000 - 1645 15
1700 - 1845 15
1900 - 0020 15-20
0600 - 0020 15-20

大學站 開
From University Station 0040  0100只往博研路

Terminate at 
Pok Yin Road

星期㇐至五
(公眾假期除外)

Mondays to Fridays 
(except Public Holidays)

Sundays 
and Public Holidays

星期日及公眾假期

每日
Daily

星期六
(公眾假期除外)

Saturdays 
(except Public Holidays)

每日
Daily

1

2
1
2

2
1
2

1

2

1 2

晨早特別班
Early Morning 

Special Service

深夜特別班
Late night 

Special Service


